

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2819 AND 2820 OF 2007

M/s Sharda Synthetics Ltd. Etc.

....Appellants

-Versus-

Union of India & Others

.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there are three respondents common in both the appeals. Service of notice is complete in both the matters. However, Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of all three respondents in Civil Appeal No. 2819 of 2007 only. Vakalatnama/appearance has not been filed in Civil Appeal No. 2820 of 2007.

Appeals above-mentioned are ready for hearing.

The appeals are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 24th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. M.P. Devanath, Advocate
5, Jangpura Extn., Link Road,
New Delhi-110014.
2. M/s Gagrath & Co., Advocates
7, Lawyers Chambers.
3. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR